

OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT
TOWNSHIP OF EDISON
100 MUNICIPAL BLVD.
EDISON, NJ 08817

CONTRACT NO.20-30-02
DESCRIPTION:2020 ROAD RESURFACING PROG. CONTRACT 2
BIDS RECEIVED:MAY 21, 2020

BID SUMMARY SHEET

CONTRACTOR NAME			P&A Construction Inc		Z Brothers Concrete Contractors Inc		Fischer Contracting Inc	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	1	LUMP SUM						
2	ALLOWANCE							
3	150	CY						
4	106,112	SY						
5	30	SY						
6	15,179	TON						
7	560	TON						
8	20	SY						
9	1	UNIT						
10	48	UNITS						
11	40	UNITS						
12	2	UNIT						

OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT
TOWNSHIP OF EDISON
100 MUNICIPAL BLVD.
EDISON, NJ 08817

CONTRACT NO.20-30-02
DESCRIPTION:2020 ROAD RESURFACING PROG. CONTRACT 2
BIDS RECEIVED:MAY 21, 2020

BID SUMMARY SHEET

CONTRACTOR NAME				P&A Construction Inc		Z Brothers Concrete Contractors Inc		Fischer Contracting Inc	
				PO Box 28		304 Jermes Mill Road		10 Short Hills Ln	
				Colonla, NJ 07067		Sayreville, NJ 08872		Scotch Plains, NJ 07076	
				732-381-3116		732-257-8087		908-757-2215	
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
13	69	UNITS	SET INLET TYPE B, CASTING	\$ 450.00	\$ 31,050.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 31,050.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 68,310.00
14	5	UNIT	SET INLET TYPE E, CASTING	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00
15	6	UNITS	RECONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00
16	19	UNITS	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	\$ 210.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,750.00
17	17	UNITS	CURB PIECE	\$ 210.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,250.00
18	1,140	SF	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	\$ 9.00	\$ 10,260.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 9,120.00	\$ 11.30	\$ 12,882.00
19	50	SF	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK REINFORCED	\$ 9.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 12.35	\$ 617.50
20	112	SF	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,464.00
21	140	LF	CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 4,830.00
22	20	LF	REMOVE CURB & GUTTER AND CONSTRUCT CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 37.30	\$ 746.00
23	100	LF	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 3,750.00
24	20	LF	BELGIAN BLOCK CURB	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00
25	15,580	LF	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPES	\$ 0.75	\$ 11,685.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 10,906.00	\$ 0.77	\$ 11,996.60

OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT
TOWNSHIP OF EDISON
100 MUNICIPAL BLVD.
EDISON, NJ 08817

CONTRACT NO.20-30-02
DESCRIPTION:2020 ROAD RESURFACING PROG. CONTRACT 2
BIDS RECEIVED:MAY 21, 2020

BID SUMMARY SHEET

CONTRACTOR NAME			P&A Construction Inc		Z Brothers Concrete Contractors Inc		Fischer Contracting Inc	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
26	QTY	DESCRIPTION						
26	90	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKINGS	\$ 6.60	\$ 594.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 585.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 585.00
27	2	SUMP PUMP INLET CONNECTIONS IF & WHERE DIRECTED	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.02	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.02	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.02
28	350	LOOP DETECTOR	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,500.00
29	100	LOOP DETECTOR LEADS	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00
30	ALLOWANCE	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
31	ALLOWANCE	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 42,500.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT ITEMS 1 - 31			\$ 1,753,546.52	\$ 1,753,546.52		\$ 1,909,245.62		\$ 1,943,416.02
EXCEPTIONS TAKEN (YES/NO)			NO		NO		NO	
BOND, CHECK			BOND		BOND		BOND	

CONTRACT NO.20-30-02
DESCRIPTION:2020 ROAD RESURFACING PROG. CONTRACT 2
BIDS RECEIVED:MAY 21, 2020

BIDS RECEIVED:MAY 21, 2020

5

OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT
TOWNSHIP OF EDISON
100 MUNICIPAL BLVD.
EDISON, NJ 08817

CONTRACT NO.20-30-02
DESCRIPTION:2020 ROAD RESURFACING PROG. CONTRACT 2
BIDS RECEIVED:MAY 21, 2020

BID SUMMARY SHEET

CONTRACTOR NAME				JA. Alexander Inc.		Esposito Construction		Capital Paving and Contracting LLC	
				130 John F Kennedy Drive N Bloomfield, NJ 07003 973-680-0220		253 Main St, Suite 385 Matawan, NJ 07747 732-721-4600		1225 Rt 31 S Bldg A Ste 124 Lebanon, NJ 08833 908-713-1301	
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
26	90	SF	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKINGS	\$ 6.60	\$ 594.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 517.50
27	2	UNITS	SUMP PUMP INLET CONNECTIONS IF & WHERE DIRECTED	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.02	\$ 25.00	\$ 50.00
28	350	LF	LOOP DETECTOR	\$ 25.66	\$ 8,981.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 36.75	\$ 12,862.50
29	100	LF	LOOP DETECTOR LEADS	\$ 3.26	\$ 326.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 3,150.00
30	ALLOWANCE		FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
31	ALLOWANCE		ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 42,500.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT ITEMS 1 - 31					\$ 1,976,405.52		\$ 1,990,087.52		\$ 2,015,848.00
EXCEPTIONS TAKEN (YES/NO)				NO		NO		NO	
BOND, CHECK				BOND		BOND		BOND	

OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT
TOWNSHIP OF EDISON
100 MUNICIPAL BLVD.
EDISON, NJ 08817

CONTRACT NO.20-30-02
DESCRIPTION:2020 ROAD RESURFACING PROG, CONTRACT 2
BIDS RECEIVED:MAY 21, 2020

BID SUMMARY SHEET

CONTRACTOR NAME			CCM Contracting Inc		Stilo Excavation Inc		Stavola Contracting Co. Inc.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	1	LUMP SUM						
2	ALLOWANCE							
3	150	CY						
4	106,112	SY						
5	30	SY						
6	15,179	TON						
7	560	TON						
8	20	SY						
9	1	UNIT						
10	48	UNITS						
11	40	UNITS						
12	2	UNIT						

OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT
TOWNSHIP OF EDISON
100 MUNICIPAL BLVD.
EDISON, NJ 08817

CONTRACT NO.20-30-02
DESCRIPTION:2020 ROAD RESURFACING PROG. CONTRACT 2
BIDS RECEIVED:MAY 21, 2020

BID SUMMARY SHEET

CONTRACTOR NAME			CCM Contracting Inc		Stllo Excavation Inc		Stavola Contracting Co. Inc.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION					
13	69	UNITS	SET INLET TYPE B, CASTING		\$ 750.00	\$ 51,750.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 65,550.00
14	5	UNIT	SET INLET TYPE E, CASTING		\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 5,250.00
15	6	UNITS	RECONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE		\$ 1,100.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00
16	19	UNITS	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE		\$ 350.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 6,650.00
17	17	UNITS	CURB PIECE		\$ 350.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,950.00
18	1,140	SF	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK		\$ 7.00	\$ 7,980.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 14,250.00
19	50	SF	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK REINFORCED		\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 700.00
20	112	SF	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE		\$ 27.00	\$ 3,024.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,040.00
21	140	LF	CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB		\$ 30.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 4,620.00
22	20	LF	REMOVE CURB & GUTTER AND CONSTRUCT CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB		\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 660.00
23	100	LF	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER		\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00
24	20	LF	BELGIAN BLOCK CURB		\$ 28.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00
25	15,580	LF	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPES		\$ 1.10	\$ 17,138.00	\$ 0.78	\$ 12,152.40
							\$ 0.74	\$ 11,529.20

OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT
TOWNSHIP OF EDISON
100 MUNICIPAL BLVD.
EDISON, NJ 08817

CONTRACT NO.20-30-02
DESCRIPTION:2020 ROAD RESURFACING PROG. CONTRACT 2
BIDS RECEIVED:MAY 21, 2020

BID SUMMARY SHEET

CONTRACTOR NAME			Jads Construction Co. of NJ Inc.		S&G Paving Inc		Lucas Brothers Inc		
			PO Box 513		224C Forsgate Drive		80 Amboy Road		
			South River, NJ 08882		Jamesburg, NJ 07751		Morganville, NJ 07751		
			732-254-9462		732-521-1936		732-536-6663		
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	1	LUMP SUM	MAINTENANCE & PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 71,137.20	\$ 71,137.20
2	ALLOWANCE		POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTORS - MUNICIPAL POLICE	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
3	150	CY	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS	\$ 1.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.50
4	106,112	SY	HOT MIX ASPHALT MILLING, 2" DEPTH	\$ 3.00	\$ 318,336.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 291,808.00	\$ 4.15	\$ 440,364.80
5	30	SY	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR, IF & WHERE DIRECTED	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 1,410.00
6	15,179	TON	HOT MIX ASPHALT (9.5M64) SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	\$ 84.50	\$ 1,282,625.50	\$ 92.00	\$ 1,396,468.00	\$ 77.50	\$ 1,176,372.50
7	560	TON	HOT MIX ASPHALT (9.5M64) INTERMEDIATE COURSE, IF & WHERE DIRECTED	\$ 84.50	\$ 47,320.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 51,520.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 44,800.00
8	20	SY	GEOTEXTILE, PAVING FABRIC, IF & WHERE DIRECTED	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00
9	1	UNIT	HMA SPEED HUMPS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
10	48	UNITS	RESET EXISTING CASTING	\$ 300.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 8,640.00
11	40	UNITS	SET MANHOLE CASTING	\$ 600.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 8,600.00
12	2	UNIT	SET INLET TYPE A, CASTING	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00

OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT
TOWNSHIP OF EDISON
100 MUNICIPAL BLVD.
EDISON, NJ 08817

CONTRACT NO.20-30-02
DESCRIPTION:2020 ROAD RESURFACING PROG. CONTRACT 2
BIDS RECEIVED:MAY 21, 2020

BID SUMMARY SHEET

CONTRACTOR NAME			Jads Construction Co. of NJ Inc.		S&G Paving Inc		Lucas Brothers Inc	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION					
13	69	UNITS	SET INLET TYPE B, CASTING		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 17,250.00
14	5	UNIT	SET INLET TYPE E, CASTING		\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00
15	6	UNITS	RECONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE		\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 5,700.00
16	19	UNITS	BICYLCLE SAFE GRATE		\$ 385.00	\$ 7,315.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 6,650.00
17	17	UNITS	CURB PIECE		\$ 385.00	\$ 6,545.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,950.00
18	1,140	SF	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK		\$ 8.00	\$ 9,120.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 10,830.00
19	50	SF	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK REINFORCED		\$ 9.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 625.00
20	112	SF	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE		\$ 20.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 4,704.00
21	140	LF	CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB		\$ 35.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,200.00
22	20	LF	REMOVE CURB & GUTTER AND CONSTRUCT CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB		\$ 36.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00
23	100	LF	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER		\$ 36.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00
24	20	LF	BELGIAN BLOCK CURB		\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00
25	15,580	LF	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPES		\$ 0.75	\$ 11,685.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,580.00
							\$ 0.75	\$ 11,685.00

OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT
TOWNSHIP OF EDISON
100 MUNICIPAL BLVD.
EDISON, NJ 08817

CONTRACT NO.20-30-02
DESCRIPTION:2020 ROAD RESURFACING PROG. CONTRACT 2
BIDS RECEIVED:MAY 21, 2020

BID SUMMARY SHEET

CONTRACTOR NAME			Jads Construction Co. of NJ Inc.		S&G Paving Inc		Lucas Brothers Inc	
			PO Box 513		224C Forsgate Drive		80 Amboy Road	
			South River, NJ 08882		Jamesburg, NJ 08831		Morganville, NJ 07751	
			732-254-9482		732-521-1936		732-536-6663	
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
26	90	SF	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKINGS		\$ 6.50	\$ 585.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 450.00
27	2	UNITS	SUMP PUMP INLET CONNECTIONS IF & WHERE DIRECTED		\$ 0.01	\$ 0.02	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
28	350	LF	LOOP DETECTOR		\$ 33.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 17,500.00
29	100	LF	LOOP DETECTOR LEADS		\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00
30	ALLOWANCE		FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT		\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
31	ALLOWANCE		ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT		\$ 42,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 42,500.00
			TOTAL BID AMOUNT ITEMS 1 - 31			\$ 2,084,361.52		\$ 2,095,125.00
			EXCEPTIONS TAKEN (YES/NO)		NO		NO	
			BOND, CHECK		BOND		BOND	
							NO	\$ 2,212,611.00
							BOND	

OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT
TOWNSHIP OF EDISON
100 MUNICIPAL BLVD.
EDISON, NJ 08817

CONTRACT NO.20-30-02
DESCRIPTION:2020 ROAD RESURFACING PROG. CONTRACT 2
BIDS RECEIVED:MAY 21, 2020

BID SUMMARY SHEET

CONTRACTOR NAME			DeSantis Construction Inc		S Brothers Inc		Schifano Construction Corp	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	1	LUMP SUM						
2	ALLOWANCE							
3	150	CY	0.01	1.50	20.00	3,000.00	50.00	7,500.00
4	106,112	SY	3.64	386,247.68	4.00	424,448.00	3.59	380,942.08
5	30	SY	0.01	0.30	26.00	780.00	50.00	1,500.00
6	15,179	TON	80.65	1,224,186.35	85.00	1,290,215.00	88.25	1,339,546.75
7	560	TON	80.65	45,164.00	80.00	44,800.00	88.25	49,420.00
8	20	SY	0.01	0.20	0.01	0.20	25.00	500.00
9	1	UNIT	3,200.00	3,200.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
10	48	UNITS	425.00	20,400.00	250.00	12,000.00	550.00	26,400.00
11	40	UNITS	600.00	24,000.00	800.00	32,000.00	625.00	25,000.00
12	2	UNIT	750.00	1,500.00	800.00	1,600.00	1,428.00	2,856.00

OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT
TOWNSHIP OF EDISON
100 MUNICIPAL BLVD.
EDISON, NJ 08817

CONTRACT NO.20-30-02
DESCRIPTION:2020 ROAD RESURFACING PROG. CONTRACT 2
BIDS RECEIVED:MAY 21, 2020

BID SUMMARY SHEET

CONTRACTOR NAME			DeSantis Construction Inc		S Brothers Inc		Schifano Construction Corp	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION					
13	69	UNITS	SET INLET TYPE B, CASTING	\$ 750.00 \$ 51,750.00	\$ 800.00 \$ 55,200.00	\$ 1,696.00 \$ 117,024.00		
14	5	UNIT	SET INLET TYPE E, CASTING	\$ 750.00 \$ 3,750.00	\$ 800.00 \$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,763.00 \$ 8,815.00		
15	6	UNITS	RECONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	\$ 750.00 \$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,500.00 \$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,250.00 \$ 7,500.00		
16	19	UNITS	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	\$ 250.00 \$ 4,750.00	\$ 300.00 \$ 5,700.00	\$ 458.00 \$ 8,702.00		
17	17	UNITS	CURB PIECE	\$ 250.00 \$ 4,250.00	\$ 380.00 \$ 6,460.00	\$ 425.00 \$ 7,225.00		
18	1,140	SF	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	\$ 11.00 \$ 12,540.00	\$ 11.00 \$ 12,540.00	\$ 9.50 \$ 10,830.00		
19	50	SF	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK REINFORCED	\$ 12.10 \$ 605.00	\$ 10.00 \$ 500.00	\$ 10.50 \$ 525.00		
20	112	SF	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	\$ 33.35 \$ 3,735.20	\$ 26.00 \$ 2,912.00	\$ 22.20 \$ 2,486.40		
21	140	LF	CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	\$ 41.80 \$ 5,852.00	\$ 40.00 \$ 5,600.00	\$ 66.00 \$ 9,240.00		
22	20	LF	REMOVE CURB & GUTTER AND CONSTRUCT CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	\$ 5.00 \$ 100.00	\$ 55.00 \$ 1,100.00	\$ 15.75 \$ 315.00		
23	100	LF	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	\$ 41.50 \$ 4,150.00	\$ 55.00 \$ 5,500.00	\$ 107.00 \$ 10,700.00		
24	20	LF	BELGIAN BLOCK CURB	\$ 38.50 \$ 770.00	\$ 40.00 \$ 800.00	\$ 66.00 \$ 1,320.00		
25	15,580	LF	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPES	\$ 0.80 \$ 12,464.00	\$ 0.75 \$ 11,685.00	\$ 0.68 \$ 10,594.40		

OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT
TOWNSHIP OF EDISON
100 MUNICIPAL BLVD.
EDISON, NJ 08817

CONTRACT NO.20-30-02
DESCRIPTION:2020 ROAD RESURFACING PROG. CONTRACT 2
BIDS RECEIVED:MAY 21, 2020

BID SUMMARY SHEET

CONTRACTOR NAME			DeSantis Construction Inc		S Brothers Inc		Schifano Construction Corp	
			PO Box 6030		PO Box 317		1 Smalley Ave	
			Somerset, NJ 08875		South River, NJ 08882		Middlesex, NJ 08846	
			732-764-1800		732-446-3390		732-356-4140	
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
26	90	SF	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKINGS		7.00	\$ 630.00	8.00	\$ 720.00
27	2	UNITS	SUMP PUMP INLET CONNECTIONS IF & WHERE DIRECTED		0.01	\$ 0.02	20.00	\$ 40.00
28	350	LF	LOOP DETECTOR		25.00	\$ 8,750.00	80.00	\$ 28,000.00
29	100	LF	LOOP DETECTOR LEADS		25.00	\$ 2,500.00	20.00	\$ 2,000.00
30	ALLOWANCE		FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT		20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
31	ALLOWANCE		ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT		42,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	42,500.00	\$ 42,500.00
			TOTAL BID AMOUNT ITEMS 1 - 31			\$ 2,130,296.25		\$ 2,220,100.20
			EXCEPTIONS TAKEN (YES/NO)		NO		NO	
			BOND, CHECK		BOND		BOND	